09-05-2002



9505

Form PTO-1594	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022	211551
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mital Machine Tools, Inc.
Hurco Companies, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 395 Washington Street
Corporation-State Indiana	City: Brighton State: MI Zip: 48116
Other	Individual(s) cilízen ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes Mo	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Pertnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	It assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 09/03/2002	representative designation is attached: Type Type No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Type Type No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/341,822	736,765 2,194,391
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached 🖵 Yes 🔽 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kevin R. Erdman	
nternal Address: Baker & Daniels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	02-0390
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 42604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. A	nation is true and correspond any attached copy is a true
Robert S. Meitus	ut MD \$ 9/4/02
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature 9 9/4/02 Date
Total number of pages including bove	· 4 •

AUG 23 '02 14:33

S SSTRADEMARK 203 REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HURCO COMPANIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MITAI MACHINE TOOLS, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademarks and any applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in all the marks and names and the applications and registrations thereof.

Date: September 3, 2002

Name: Roger J Wolf

Title: Chief Financial Officer

HURCO COMPANIES, INC.

STATE OF INDIANA

) **SS**:

COUNTY OF MARION

On this 3rd day of September, 2002, before me appeared Roger J. Wolf, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation and with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My county of residence:

My commission expires: 8 20/06
My county of residence: 11 11 110

INIMAN2 667187vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0813

Schedule A to Assignment

Common law usage and rights. DELTATM 1.

2. Application Serial Number: 76/341,822 **DYNAPATH™**

Goods: machine tools, namely, bed mills and lathes; electronic

controls for machine tools.

DYNAPATH® 3. Registration Number: 736,765

Goods: electronic controls for machine tools.

4.

CONVERSATIONAL Registration Number: 2194391 GRAPHICS® Goods: computerized numerical Goods: computerized numerical controllers for machine tools.

INIMAN2 667187v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

AUG 23 '02 14:36

TRADENTA ROLL REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0814